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STATEMENT OF NATURAL GAS VEHICLE RATE

October 01, 2018

Owego Area

The monthly rate, per therm, for sales used in the refueling of Natural Gas Vehicles
shall be as stated herein in accordance with Service Classification 4 of PSC No. 87.

----- Floor Rate -----
per per Gal.

Therm Equiv.

Category 1A $0.8067 $0.920
Category 1B $0.8067 $0.920
Category 1C  $0.8067 $0.920
Category 2A  $0.8259 $0.942
Category 2B $0.8259 $0.942
Category 2C  $0.8259 $0.942

WITH COMPRESSION:

Category 3A  $0.6303 $0.719
Category 3B $0.6303 $0.719
Category 3C  $0.6303 $0.719

WITHOUT COMPRESSION:

Category 3A  $0.6111 $0.697
Category 3B $0.6111 $0.697
Category 3C  $0.6111 $0.697
Category 4 $0.8259 $0.942

Cancel | ed by Doc.

Market Based

----- Ceiling Rate -----
per per Gal.
Therm Equiv.
$2.5645 $2.924
$2.2211 $2.533
$2.5233 $2.877
$2.5645 $2.924
$2.2211 $2.533
$2.5233 $2.877
$2.5645 $2.924
$2.2211 $2.533
$2.5233 $2.877
$2.5645 $2.924
$2.2211 $2.533
$2.5233 $2.877
$2.5645 $2.924

Applicable Natural
-- Gas Vehicle Rate --
per Gal.

per
Therm

$2.1764
$1.6624
$2.2680

$2.1956
$1.6816
$2.2872

$2.1674
$1.6274
$2.3695

$2.1482
$1.6082
$2.3503

$2.1956

Issued By: Joseph J. Syta, Vice-President, Controller and Treasurer

Num 263 effective 11/01/2018

(Name of Officer, Title)

Equiv.

$2.482
$1.896
$2.586

$2.504
$1.917
$2.608

$2.471
$1.856
$2.702

$2.449
$1.834
$2.680

$2.504

262

CANCELLED

10/ 01/ 2018
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Recei ved: 09/27/2018

STATEMENT OF NATURAL GAS VEHICLE RATE

October 01, 2018

Goshen

The monthly rate, per therm, for sales used in the refueling of Natural Gas Vehicles
shall be as stated herein in accordance with Service Classification 4 of PSC No. 87.

----- Floor Rate -----
per per Gal.
Therm Equiv.

Category 1A $0.8615 $0.982
Category 1B $0.8615 $0.982
Category 1C  $0.8615 $0.982
Category 2A  $0.8807 $1.004
Category 2B $0.8807 $1.004
Category 2C  $0.8807 $1.004
WITH COMPRESSION:
Category 3A  $0.6846 $0.781
Category 3B $0.6846 $0.781
Category 3C  $0.6846 $0.781
WITHOUT COMPRESSION:
Category 3A  $0.6654 $0.759
Category 3B $0.6654 $0.759
Category 3C  $0.6654 $0.759
Category 4 $0.8807 $1.004

Market Based

----- Ceiling Rate -----
per per Gal.
Therm Equiv.
$2.5757 $2.937
$2.2211 $2.533
$2.3722 $2.705
$2.5757 $2.937
$2.2211 $2.533
$2.3722 $2.705
$2.5757 $2.937
$2.2211 $2.533
$2.3722 $2.705
$2.5757 $2.937
$2.2211 $2.533
$2.3722 $2.705
$2.5757 $2.937
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Applicable Natural

-- Gas Vehicle Rate --
per per Gal.
Therm Equiv.
$2.1860 $2.493
$1.6624 $1.896
$2.1320 $2.431
$2.2052 $2.514
$1.6816 $1.917
$2.1512 $2.453
$1.9466 $2.220
$1.6274 $1.856
$2.0756 $2.367
$1.9274 $2.198
$1.6082 $1.834
$2.0564 $2.345
$2.2052 $2.514

Issued By: Joseph J. Syta, Vice-President, Controller and Treasurer

Num 263 effective 11/01/2018

(Name of Officer, Title)

CANCELLED

10/ 01/ 2018
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Recei ved: 09/27/2018

STATEMENT OF NATURAL GAS VEHICLE RATE

October 01, 2018

Lockport Area

The monthly rate, per therm, for sales used in the refueling of Natural Gas Vehicles
shall be as stated herein in accordance with Service Classification 4 of PSC No. 87.

----- Floor Rate -----
per per Gal.
Therm Equiv.

Category 1A $0.8552 $0.975
Category 1B $0.8552 $0.975
Category 1C  $0.8552 $0.975
Category 2A  $0.8744 $0.997
Category 2B $0.8744 $0.997
Category 2C  $0.8744 $0.997
WITH COMPRESSION:
Category 3A  $0.6784 $0.774
Category 3B $0.6784 $0.774
Category 3C  $0.6784 $0.774
WITHOUT COMPRESSION:
Category 3A  $0.6592 $0.752
Category 3B $0.6592 $0.752
Category 3C  $0.6592 $0.752
Category 4 $0.8744 $0.997

Market Based

----- Ceiling Rate -----
per per Gal.

Therm Equiv.
$2.5864 $2.949
$2.5864 $2.949
$2.4130 $2.751
$2.5864 $2.949
$2.2211 $2.533
$2.4130 $2.751
$2.5864 $2.949
$2.2211 $2.533
$2.4130 $2.751
$2.5864 $2.949
$2.2211 $2.533
$2.4130 $2.751
$2.5864 $2.949

St at us:
Ef fective Date:

STATEMENT TYPE: NGV

STATEMENT NO: 262
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Applicable Natural

-- Gas Vehicle Rate --
per per Gal.
Therm Equiv.
$2.1951 $2.503
$2.1951 $1.896
$2.1687 $2.473
$2.2143 $2.525
$1.6816 $1.917
$2.1879 $2.495
$1.9835 $2.262
$1.6274 $1.856
$2.0069 $2.288
$1.9643 $2.240
$1.6082 $1.834
$1.9877 $2.267
$2.2143 $2.525

Issued By: Joseph J. Syta, Vice-President, Controller and Treasurer

Num 263 effective 11/01/2018

(Name of Officer, Title)

CANCELLED

10/ 01/ 2018
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STATEMENT OF NATURAL GAS VEHICLE RATE
October 01, 2018
Elmira Area
The monthly rate, per therm, for sales used in the refueling of Natural Gas Vehicles
shall be as stated herein in accordance with Service Classification 4 of PSC No. 87.
Market Based Applicable Natural
----- Floor Rate ----- ----- Ceiling Rate ----- -- Gas Vehicle Rate --
per per Gal. per per Gal. per per Gal.
Therm Equiv. Therm Equiv. Therm Equiv.

Category 1A $0.7867 $0.897 $2.5645 $2.924 $2.1951 $2.503
Category 1B $0.7867 $0.897 $2.2211 $2.533 $1.6624 $1.896
Category 1C  $0.7867 $0.897 $2.5233 $2.877 $2.1693 $2.474
Category 2A  $0.8059 $0.919 $2.5645 $2.924 $2.2143 $2.525
Category 2B $0.8059 $0.919 $2.2211 $2.533 $1.6816 $1.917
Category 2C  $0.8059 $0.919 $2.5233 $2.877 $2.1885 $2.495
WITH COMPRESSION:
Category 3A  $0.6104 $0.696 $2.5645 $2.924 $2.1371 $2.437
Category 3B $0.6104 $0.696 $2.2211 $2.533 $1.6274 $1.856
Category 3C  $0.6104 $0.696 $2.5233 $2.877 $2.2750 $2.594
WITHOUT COMPRESSION:
Category 3A  $0.5912 $0.674 $2.5645 $2.924 $2.1179 $2.415
Category 3B $0.5912 $0.674 $2.2211 $2.533 $1.6082 $1.834
Category 3C  $0.5912 $0.674 $2.5233 $2.877 $2.2558 $2.572
Category 4 $0.8059 $0.919 $2.5645 $2.924 $2.2143 $2.525

Issued By: Joseph J. Syta, Vice-President, Controller and Treasurer
(Name of Officer, Title)

Cancel l ed by Doc. Num 263 effective 11/01/2018
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Ef fective Date: 10/01/2018

STATEMENT TYPE: NGV
STATEMENT NO: 262

PAGE: 5
STATEMENT OF NATURAL GAS VEHICLE RATE
October 01, 2018
Combined Area
The monthly rate, per therm, for sales used in the refueling of Natural Gas Vehicles
shall be as stated herein in accordance with Service Classification 4 of PSC No. 87.
Market Based Applicable Natural
----- Floor Rate ----- ----- Ceiling Rate ----- -- Gas Vehicle Rate --
per per Gal. per per Gal. per per Gal.
Therm Equiv. Therm Equiv. Therm Equiv.

Category 1A $0.7867 $0.897 $2.5654 $2.925 $2.1772 $2.483
Category 1B $0.7867 $0.897 $2.2211 $2.533 $1.6624 $1.896
Category 1C  $0.7867 $0.897 $2.4056 $2.743 $2.1620 $2.465
Category 2A  $0.8059 $0.919 $2.5654 $2.925 $2.1964 $2.504
Category 2B $0.8059 $0.919 $2.2211 $2.533 $1.6816 $1.917
Category 2C  $0.8059 $0.919 $2.4056 $2.743 $2.1812 $2.487
WITH COMPRESSION:
Category 3A  $0.6104 $0.696 $2.5654 $2.925 $2.1402 $2.440
Category 3B $0.6104 $0.696 $2.2211 $2.533 $1.6584 $1.891
Category 3C  $0.6104 $0.696 $2.4056 $2.743 $2.3627 $2.694
WITHOUT COMPRESSION:
Category 3A  $0.5912 $0.674 $2.5654 $2.925 $2.1210 $2.418
Category 3B $0.5912 $0.674 $2.2211 $2.533 $1.6392 $1.869
Category 3C  $0.5912 $0.674 $2.4056 $2.743 $2.3435 $2.672
Category 4 $0.8059 $0.919 $2.5654 $2.925 $2.1964 $2.504

Issued By: Joseph J. Syta, Vice-President, Controller and Treasurer
(Name of Officer, Title)

Cancel l ed by Doc. Num 263 effective 11/01/2018
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STATEMENT TYPE: NGV
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STATEMENT OF NATURAL GAS VEHICLE RATE
October 01, 2018
Binghamton Area
The monthly rate, per therm, for sales used in the refueling of Natural Gas Vehicles
shall be as stated herein in accordance with Service Classification 4 of PSC No. 87.
Market Based Applicable Natural
----- Floor Rate ----- ----- Ceiling Rate ----- -- Gas Vehicle Rate --
per per Gal. per per Gal. per per Gal.
Therm Equiv. Therm Equiv. Therm Equiv.

Category 1A $0.8067 $0.920 $2.5645 $2.924 $2.1764 $2.482
Category 1B $0.8067 $0.920 $2.2211 $2.533 $1.6624 $1.896
Category 1C  $0.8067 $0.920 $2.5233 $2.877 $2.2680 $2.586
Category 2A  $0.8259 $0.942 $2.5645 $2.924 $2.1956 $2.504
Category 2B $0.8259 $0.942 $2.2211 $2.533 $1.6816 $1.917
Category 2C  $0.8259 $0.942 $2.5233 $2.877 $2.2872 $2.608
WITH COMPRESSION:
Category 3A  $0.6303 $0.719 $2.5645 $2.924 $2.1285 $2.427
Category 3B $0.6303 $0.719 $2.2211 $2.533 $1.6274 $1.856
Category 3C  $0.6303 $0.719 $2.5233 $2.877 $2.2465 $2.562
WITHOUT COMPRESSION:
Category 3A  $0.6111 $0.697 $2.5645 $2.924 $2.1093 $2.405
Category 3B $0.6111 $0.697 $2.2211 $2.533 $1.6082 $1.834
Category 3C  $0.6111 $0.697 $2.5233 $2.877 $2.2273 $2.540
Category 4 $0.8259 $0.942 $2.5645 $2.924 $2.1956 $2.504

Issued By: Joseph J. Syta, Vice-President, Controller and Treasurer
(Name of Officer, Title)

Cancel l ed by Doc. Num 263 effective 11/01/2018
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STATEMENT OF NATURAL GAS VEHICLE RATE
October 01, 2018
Champlain Area
The monthly rate, per therm, for sales used in the refueling of Natural Gas Vehicles
shall be as stated herein in accordance with Service Classification 4 of PSC No. 87.
Market Based Applicable Natural
----- Floor Rate ----- ----- Ceiling Rate ----- -- Gas Vehicle Rate --
per per Gal. per per Gal. per per Gal.
Therm Equiv. Therm Equiv. Therm Equiv.

Category 1A $0.9428 $1.075 $2.5757 $2.937 $2.1860 $2.493
Category 1B $0.9428 $1.075 $2.2211 $2.533 $1.6624 $1.896
Category 1C  $0.9428 $1.075 $2.3722 $2.705 $2.1320 $2.431
Category 2A  $0.9620 $1.097 $2.5757 $2.937 $2.2052 $2.514
Category 2B $0.9620 $1.097 $2.2211 $2.533 $1.6816 $1.917
Category 2C  $0.9620 $1.097 $2.3722 $2.705 $2.1512 $2.453
WITH COMPRESSION:
Category 3A  $0.7654 $0.873 $2.5757 $2.937 $2.1331 $2.432
Category 3B $0.7654 $0.873 $2.2211 $2.533 $1.6274 $1.856
Category 3C  $0.7654 $0.873 $2.3722 $2.705 $2.0221 $2.306
WITHOUT COMPRESSION:
Category 3A  $0.7462 $0.851 $2.5757 $2.937 $2.1139 $2.410
Category 3B $0.7462 $0.851 $2.2211 $2.533 $1.6082 $1.834
Category 3C  $0.7462 $0.851 $2.3722 $2.705 $2.0029 $2.284
Category 4 $0.9620 $1.097 $2.5757 $2.937 $2.2052 $2.514

Issued By: Joseph J. Syta, Vice-President, Controller and Treasurer
(Name of Officer, Title)

Cancel l ed by Doc. Num 263 effective 11/01/2018



